



# Washington Electric Cooperative, Inc.

P.O. Box 8, 40 Church Street  
East Montpelier, Vermont 05651

Telephone: 802-223-5245; Fax: 802-223-6780  
www.washingtonelectric.coop

December 10, 2019

Town of East Montpelier  
P O Box 157  
East Montpelier, VT 05651

Dear Sir:

To receive electrical service at your property in East Montpelier, Vermont, you should:

1. Sign and complete the enclosed Application (including Social Security numbers which we use for verification purposes) for Electric Service. It is WEC's policy to speak to only the person(s) who have signed the application.
2. Sign, together with any co-owner, two witnesses, and a notary public the enclosed Right-of-way Easement. Please fill in the second paragraph (your Deed information) of this form as this information is much more readily available to you than anyone else. If there is a mortgage on your property, please complete and return the enclosed Mortgage Information sheet as it will be necessary for us to obtain a partial release of the mortgage from the mortgagee.
3. Sign and return the enclosed A-1 Agreement for Engineering Fees.
4. Sign and return the enclosed A-3 Gold Sheet Agreement for Energy Use Assessment Services for New Construction.
5. Pay a \$20.00 connection fee.
6. Pay a \$280.00 Engineering Fee.
7. Pay an additional \$1653.00 for a total of \$1933.00 contribution-in-aid-of-construction for all new lines to be constructed. This charge is figured as shown on the enclosed Overhead Line Extension Cost Sheet. You will be sent an itemized billing upon completion of the construction showing a balance due and payable within thirty (30) days or a credit due you. A rebate or credit against this charge is possible if new connections are made to this line within fifteen (15) years from the date the line is energized. Your rebate is limited to the total contribution-in-aid-of-construction you pay. Please see Policy Bulletin No. 32 for further information about this contribution-in-aid-of-construction.
8. Right-of-way clearing will be done by Washington Electric Cooperative, Inc. or yourself or persons you desire to hire.
9. Please install at least a 100 amp entrance on your shed per our (enclosed) specifications.

Total Due:

Connection Fee	\$20.00
Engineering Fee	280.00
New Line Cost	1653.00
	<u>\$1953.00</u>

We look forward to serving you soon.

Sincerely yours,

Brian Wilkin  
Utility Field Technician

BW/emg  
Enclosures

*An energy provider owned by its members since 1939.  
Washington Electric Cooperative is an equal opportunity provider and employer.*

CED-TWIN STATE ELECTRIC  
413 INDUSTRIAL LANE

BARRE VT 05641-5419 USA  
TEL: (802)223-2488 FAX: (802)223-2251  
CONTACT: TOM DEFORGE

QUOTE FOR: JAMIE LAQUERRE  
ACCT: DH-42389 JAMIE LAQUERRE

1010B  
ROUTE 14S  
EAST MONTPELIER, VT 05651  
TEL: (802)272-3911

QUOTATION			PAGE 1
QUOTE # 1024388	DATE 12/23/2019	REV # 1	REV DATE 12/23/2019
QUOTE EXPIRES 01/22/2020		PREPARED BY TD	
SLS 3126		INSL 1100	
FOB SHIPPING POINT		FREIGHT PREPAID	

CUST PO #
JOB NAME

LN	QTY	PRODUCT CODE	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	PER	EXT AMT
01	200	PVC COND2-1/2	SCHEDULE-40 CONDUIT	115.45	C	230.90
02	40	PVC CONDS802-1/2	SCHEDULE-80 CONDUIT	175.00	C	70.00
03	2	PVC ELL2-1/2X3690D	SWEEP ELL	19.95	E	39.90
04	2	PVC EXCPL2-1/2	EXPANSION CPLG 6-IN MAX	1998.99	C	39.98
05	4	PVC CPL2-1/2	CONDUIT CPLG	108.00	C	4.32
06	1	PVC CEMENTCOLDWEATHERPT	1PT COLD WEATHER PVC CEMENT	847.00	C	8.47
07	4	RILEY AD9662-1/2	2 1/2 STAND OFF BRACKETT	18.20	E	72.80
08	1	ROB VAK2	2" CONDULATOR	56.00	E	56.00
09	2	PORPR 8058	5/8 GRD ROD BRNZ CLAMP	1.87	E	3.74
10	2	PORPR 8438	5/8X8FT COP GRD ROD	13.71	E	27.42
11	1	MIL U3499XL100	100A 4-MTR MAIN	149.85	E	149.85
12	1	MIL A7518	2-1/2 HUB	8.80	E	8.80
13	1	PVC RED2-1/2X2	REDUCER	875.25	C	8.75
14	10	PVC COND2	SCHEDULE-40 CONDUIT	69.88	C	6.99
15	1	PVC TA2	TERMINAL ADPT	55.00	C	0.55
16	1	BPT 106DC	2-IN D/C LOCKNUT	77.02	C	0.77
17	1	BPT 326	2-IN PLASTIC BUSHING	54.18	C	0.54
18	*	KO ON BOTTOM OF METER BRKR IS 2" ADDED REDUCERS				
19	*	IF NOT OVERHEAD SERVICE DOUBLE THAT AND DEDUCT HUB				
20	1	SQD HOM3060L125PC	HOM INDR 125A MLO	62.95	E	62.95
21	250	WIRE MC12/2	MC CABLE W/GREEN GROUND	425.00	M	106.25
22	10	RACO 604	3-1/2D SW BOX W/FLAT BRKT	485.00	C	48.50
23	200	PVC COND1-1/2	SCHEDULE-40 CONDUIT	67.49	C	134.98
24	600	WIRE THHN8STRBLA	8 STRANDED BLACK THHN	336.93	M	202.16
25	*	CUTS AT 3 X 200 FEET EACH				

MDSE: 1284.62 \*  
TAX: 77.08

TOTAL: 1361.70 \*\*

PLEASE NOTE: This is not an offer to contract, but merely a quotation of current prices for your convenience and information. Orders based on this quotation are subject to your acceptance of the terms and conditions located at [sales.our-terms.com](http://sales.our-terms.com), which we may change from time to time without prior notice. We make no representation with respect to compliance with job specifications.